Report to Mayor and City Council

Clty of Carson'

September 7, 2010 -

New Business Consent

i SUBJECT: STATUS REPORT ON A REQUEST BY MAYOR DEAR TO HAVE THE SALARIES

- OF SPECIFIC CITY POSITIONS LISTED ON THE CITY WEBSITE

Submitted by Jerome G. Groomes' » ' - Approved-hy Jerome G. Groomes
City Manager - ' City Manager

I. SUMMARY
* This item is on the agenda at the request Mayor Dear.

On August 10, 2010, Mayor Dear requested city staff post the elected officials
salaries and all of the city positions that pay in excess of $75,000. 00 on the city
of Carson website.

L 'RECOMMENDATION

, RECEIVE and FILE."
M.  ALTERNATIVES
_ - - T AKE another action the City Council deems approprlate
Iv. BACKGROUND

] This request has been completed. The elected officials salaries and the p051t1ons
- with earning potential of $75,000.00 and above are listed on the city homepage.

You can obtain this information by going to: http://ci.carson.ca.us/. Scroll down

- to the bottom of the page and click on “Annual Salaries of Elected Officials and

-Staff” in blue. Attached as Exh1b1t No. 1 is the hst of pos1t10n that is on the .

website.

V. '.,FISCALIMPACT

“None.

VI V.EXHIBITS . |
1 ‘Annual Salarles of Elected OfﬁCIalS and Staff Posmons at $75 000 00 OI‘_‘

Above (pgs 3- 5)
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CITY OF CARSON

- ANNUAL SALARIES OF ELECTED-OFFICIALS —
AND STAFF POSITIONS AT $75,000 OR ABOVE

- ELECTED OFFICIALS

Position:

Mavyor Jim Dear

Mayor Pro Tem Elito Santarina
Council Member Lula Davis-Holmes
Council Member julie Ruiz-Raber

“Council Member Gipson

City Clerk Helen S. Kawagoe
City Treasurer Karen Avilla

STAFF

. Positiom:

City.Manager' ' v S
Administrative Services General Manager

Development Services General Manager
Economic Development General Manager

Public Services General Manager
Finance Officer

Human Resources Officer
Planning Officer _
Business Development Manager
Redevelopment Manager
Information Technology Manager,
Principal Civil Engineer

"Housing & Neighborhood Development Manager

Landscape & Bldg. Maintenarnce Superintendent

~ Public Works Maintenance Superintendent - -
'Recreation Superinténdent -
. Traffic Engineer -

Public Safety & Community Services Manager
Public Safety Services Manager

- Senior Re’devekopment Project Manager
-‘Human Services Manager
. Chief Deputy City Clerk

Chief ‘Deputy City Treasurer

Annual Salary Range

22,735
20,669
20,669
20,669
19,470 *

115,956

115,956

Annual Salary Range

129,420

126,420

129,420

129,420

103,632

103,632
103,632

103,524
103,524 -
101,004

101,004

98,556
91,512
© 91,512

91,512

91,512
89,292
89,292
89,292

87,120
84,984

84,984

224,484
165,156

. 165,156

165,156
165,156 .
132,264
132,264
132,264
132,108
132,108

128,804

128,904
125,772
116,772
116,772
116,772
116,772

113,940

113,940
113,940
111,180
108,456.
108,456

* On June 30, 2010, Councilman Gipson requested that for FY 2010/11, his base
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“salary be reduced by the percentage equivalent to 12 furlough days.




: cTy OF CARSON »
_ ANNUAL SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

AND STAFF POSITIONS AT $75,000 OR ABOVE

STAFF (CONT.)

Position: - S Annual Salary Range -
Accounting Manager - o 84,984 - 108,456

- Assistant to the City Manager - ( 84,984 - 108,456
Community Center Manager » o B4,984 - 108,456
Public Information Manager ‘ R . 84,984 - 108456
- Purchasing Manager - [T 84,984 - 108,456
Revenue Manager - - ' : 84,984 - 108,456
Storm Water Quality Programs Managev - 84,984 - 108,456
Transportation Services Manager 84,984 - 108,456
Senior Civil Engineer , 82,896 105,792
GIS Administrator ' o . 80,892 - 103,236
Housing Program Manager . 80,892 - 103,236

_ Redevelopment Project Managef ‘ 80,892 - 103,236
Senior Planner , : _ - 75,108 - 95,844
Systems Analyst ' : 75,108 - 95,844
Senior Human Resources Analyst . 73,296 - 93,516
Associate Civil Engineer | . 71,508 - 91,260
Recreation Program Manager . 71,508 - 91,260
Public Works Programs Administrator 69,744 - 88,992
Telecommumcatmns and Systems Analyst 69,744 - 88,992

. Web Developer - , 69,744 - 88,992
Business DevelopmentAnaiyst o o 68,052 - 86,832

_ Principal Administrative Analyst - 68,052 - 86,832
Emergency Preparedness Analyst T 66,372 - 84,696
Human Resources Analyst : . 66,372 - 84,696
Senior Accountant . ’ 66,372 - 84,696
Senior Risk Management Analyst : N - 66,372 - 84,696 v
Associate Planner , y . 64,776 - 82,656
Building Maintenance Supervisor , 64,776 - 82,656
Civil Engineering Assistant . 64,776 - 82,656
Construction Inspection Superwscr - o : 64,776 - 82,656
GIS Analyst o 64,776 - 82,656
Redevelopment Project Analyst o 64,776 - 82,656

) * Senior Administrative Analyst A 64,776 - 82,656
. Publlc Works Maintenance Supervisor- 63,204 - 80,652

orks Mamf:enance {Tree Maint.} Supervisor 63,204 - - 80,652 .
. Réhabilitation Supervisor ) : 63,204 - 80,652

" Risk Management Analyst
Senior Buver-

63,204 - 80,652
63,204 - 80,652




CITY OF CARSON .

ANNUAL SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

 AND STAEE POSITIONS. AT.S75 000.OR ABOVE
FasLh s T ac a2 R e e A R BRI i i L 3 )

STAFF (CONT.) .

.- Position:
Administrative Analyst’ ‘
Community Services Program Manager
Equipment Maintenance Supervisor
Housing Analyst
Public information Analyst
Systems Specialist
‘Code Enforcement Supervisor
Parks Maintenance Supervisor

Annual Salary Range

61,644 -
61,644 -
61,644 -
. 61,644 -

61,644 -

61,644 -
60,144 -
60,144 -

78,672
78,672
78,672
78,672
78,672
78,672
76,752

76,752 -
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