

City of Carson Report to Mayor and City Council

September 7, 2010 New Business Consent

SUBJECT: STATUS REPORT ON A REQUEST BY MAYOR DEAR TO HAVE THE SALARIES OF SPECIFIC CITY POSITIONS LISTED ON THE CITY WEBSITE

Submitted by Jerome G. Groomes

City Manager

Approved by Jerome G. Groomes

City Manager

I. SUMMARY

This item is on the agenda at the request Mayor Dear.

On August 10, 2010, Mayor Dear requested city staff post the elected officials salaries and all of the city positions that pay in excess of \$75,000.00 on the city of Carson website.

II. RECOMMENDATION

RECEIVE and FILE.

III. <u>ALTERNATIVES</u>

TAKE another action the City Council deems appropriate.

IV. BACKGROUND

This request has been completed. The elected officials salaries and the positions with earning potential of \$75,000.00 and above are listed on the city homepage. You can obtain this information by going to: http://ci.carson.ca.us/. Scroll down to the bottom of the page and click on "Annual Salaries of Elected Officials and Staff" in blue. Attached as Exhibit No. 1 is the list of position that is on the website.

V. FISCAL IMPACT

None.

VI. <u>EXHIBITS</u>

1. Annual Salaries of Elected Officials and Staff Positions at \$75,000.00 or Above. (pgs. 3-5)

City of Carson

Report to Mayor and City Council

September 7, 2010

Document2				
1	• 100	4		

Lisa Berglund, Sr. Administrative Analyst

sf:Rev061902

Reviewed by:

Prepared by:

City Clerk	City Treasurer
Administrative Services	Development Services
Economic Development Services	Public Services

	Action taken	by City Counc	il
Date	Action	·	

CITY OF CARSON ANNUAL SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS AND STAFF POSITIONS AT \$75,000 OR ABOVE

ELECTED OFFICIALS

Position:	Annual Salary Range
Mayor Jim Dear	22,735
Mayor Pro Tem Elito Santarina	20,669
Council Member Lula Davis-Holmes	20,669
Council Member Julie Ruiz-Raber	20,669
Council Member Gipson	19,470 *
City Clerk Helen S. Kawagoe	115,956
City Treasurer Karen Avilla	115,956

STAFF

Position:	Annual Salary Range
City Manager	224,484
Administrative Services General Manager	129,420 - 165,156
Development Services General Manager	129,420 - 165,156
Economic Development General Manager	129,420 - 165,156
Public Services General Manager	129,420 - 165,156
Finance Officer	103,632 - 132,264
Human Resources Officer	103,632 - 132,264
Planning Officer	103,632 - 132,264
Business Development Manager	103,524 - 132,108
Redevelopment Manager	103,524 - 132,108
Information Technology Manager	101,004 - 128,904
Principal Civil Engineer	101,004 - 128,904
Housing & Neighborhood Development Manager	98,556 - 125,772
Landscape & Bldg. Maintenance Superintendent	91,512 - 116,772
Public Works Maintenance Superintendent	91,512 - 116,772
Recreation Superintendent	91,512 - 116,772
Traffic Engineer	91,512 - 116,772
Public Safety & Community Services Manager	89,292 - 113,940
Public Safety Services Manager	89,292 - 113,940
Senior Redevelopment Project Manager	89,292 113,940
Human Services Manager	87,120 - 111,180
Chief Deputy City Clerk	84,984 - 108,456
Chief Deputy City Treasurer	84,984 - 108,456

^{*} On June 30, 2010, Councilman Gipson requested that for FY 2010/11, his base salary be reduced by the percentage equivalent to 12 furlough days.



CITY OF CARSON ANNUAL SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

AND STAFF POSITIONS AT \$75,000 OR ABOVE

STAFF (CONT.)

	*	
Position:	Annual Sal	ary Range
Accounting Manager	84,984	- 108,456
Assistant to the City Manager	84,984	- 108,456
Community Center Manager	84,984	- 108,456
Public Information Manager	84,984	- 108,456
Purchasing Manager	84,984	- 108,456
Revenue Manager	84,984	- 108,456
Storm Water Quality Programs Manager	84,984	- 108,456
Transportation Services Manager	84,984	- 108,456
Senior Civil Engineer	82,896	105,792
GIS Administrator	80,892	- 103,236
Housing Program Manager	80,892	- 103,236
Redevelopment Project Manager	80,892	- 103,236
Senior Planner	75,108	- 95,844
Systems Analyst	75,108	- 95,844
Senior Human Resources Analyst	73,296	- 93,516
Associate Civil Engineer	71,508	- 91,260
Recreation Program Manager	71,508	- 91,260
Public Works Programs Administrator	69,744	- 88,992
Telecommunications and Systems Analyst	69,744	- 88,992
Web Developer	69,744	- 88,992
Business Development Analyst	68,052	- 86,832
Principal Administrative Analyst	68,052	- 86,832
Emergency Preparedness Analyst	66,372	- 84,696
Human Resources Analyst	66,372	- 84,696
Senior Accountant	66,372	- 84,696
Senior Risk Management Analyst	66,372	- 84,696
Associate Planner	64,776	- 82,656
Building Maintenance Supervisor	64,776	- 82,656
Civil Engineering Assistant	64,776	- 82,656
Construction Inspection Supervisor	64,776	- 82,656
GIS Analyst	64,776	- 82,656
Redevelopment Project Analyst	64,776	- 82,656
Senior Administrative Analyst	64,776	- 82,656
Public Works Maintenance Supervisor	63,204	- 80,652
Public Works Maintenance (Tree Maint.) Supervisor	63,204	- 80,652
Rehabilitation Supervisor	63,204	- 80,652
Risk Management Analyst	63,204	- 80,652
Senior Buyer	63,204	- 80,652



CITY OF CARSON ANNUAL SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS AND STAFF POSITIONS AT \$75,000 OR ABOVE

STAFF (CONT.)

Position:	Annual Salary Range	
Administrative Analyst	61,644 -	78,672
Community Services Program Manager	61,644 -	78,672
Equipment Maintenance Supervisor	61,644 -	78,672
Housing Analyst	61,644 -	78,672
Public Information Analyst	61,644 -	78,672
Systems Specialist	61,644 -	78,672
Code Enforcement Supervisor	60,144 -	76,752
Parks Maintenance Supervisor	60,144 -	76,752

